

Court No. - 87

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 30010 of 2024

Applicant :- Satish Chandra Rastogi

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Kamal Kishor Mishra, Sharad Rastogi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar, J.

1. Sri Anand Mohan Rai, Advocate, appears on behalf of opposite party no.2.
2. The opposite parties are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit and the applicants will have two weeks' thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this matter on 05.08.2025.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 20.5.2025

CS/-